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MARITIME WHITE - 963'

PATIO FLOOR
SPANISH COTTO GOLD-
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DOORS, TRELLIS & 
WDW HEADERS

STAIN GRADE WOOD
CEDAR - DARK STAIN
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remain the property of the  Architect and shall not be 
reproduced, published or used in any way without the 
permission of the Architect.  Drawings are originals 
only if stamp and signature are red.
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NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE FOR:

THE REAVILL FAMILY
SYMBOLS LEGEND/ ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES PROJECT DATA VICINITY MAP

CONSULTANTS
SCOPE OF WORK

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

SHEET INDEX

CODES
THE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CALIFORNIA TITLE 24:
PART 2 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
PART 2.5 2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE
PART 3 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
PART 4 2016 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
PART 5 2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
PART 6 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
PART 9 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
PART 11 2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
AND THE SAN MATEO COUNTY MUNICIPAL CODE

DRAWINGS
1. GENERAL CONDITIONS. THE STANDARD A.I.A. GENERAL CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF 

THESE DRAWINGS.
2. DIMENSIONS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.
3. DIMENSIONS. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE, OR TO THE 

CENTERLINE OF GRIDS, COLUMNS, WINDOWS, DOORS, AND FIXTURES, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. DIMENSIONS. 'CLR' DENOTES MEASUREMENT FROM FINISH SURFACES, TYP.
5. COMPLETION. THESE DRAWINGS INCLUDE THE GENERAL EXTENT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION NECESSARY 

FOR THE WORK, BUT ARE NOT INTENDED TO BE ALL-INCLUSIVE. 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES
6. PLANS ON SITE. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR (HEREAFTER G.C.) SHALL MAINTAIN A CURRENT AND 

COMPLETE SET OF CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS ON THE JOB SITE DURING ALL PHASES OF 
CONSTRUCTION FOR USE BY ALL TRADES AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL SUBCONTRACTORS WITH 
CURRENT CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

7. DISCREPANCIES. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THOROUGH REVIEW OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND 
EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ANY ERRORS, 
OMISSIONS, OR CONFLICTS FOUND ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE 
ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR CLARIFICATION.

8. SUBSTITUTIONS. THE G.C. IS REQUIRED TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY SUBSTITUTION, 
REVISION OR PROPOSED ALTERNATE AT LEAST TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE ORDER OR 
INSTALLATION OF SAID ALTERNATE IN ORDER TO ALLOW FOR NECESSARY COORDINATION AND 
APPROVALS.

9. INSPECTIONS.  THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THOROUGH REVIEW OF THE ARCHITECTURAL AND 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, AND THE ENERGY AND GREEN COMPLIANCE 
MANDATORY MEASURES AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING AND BEING PRESENT FOR ANY 
INSPECTIONS OR OBSERVATIONS REQUIRED. (MIN. 48 HOURS NOTICE FOR SITE VISITS)

10. SAFETY. THE G.C. SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR SAFETY ON THE JOB SITE AND ADHERE TO 
ALL FEDERAL, STATE, LOCAL AND OSHA SAFETY REGULATIONS.

11. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS.  DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE 
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD WHO SHALL REVIEW THEM AND FORWARD THEM TO THE 
BUILDING OFFICIAL WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS 
HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF THE 
PROJECT. THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEIR DESIGN AND 
SUBMITTAL DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

12. WORKMANSHIP. ALL WORKMANSHIP IN ALL TRADES SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY, BY 
PERSONS ESPECIALLY SKILLED AT ASSIGNED TASKS, AND SHALL RESULT IN A NEAT AND CLEAN 
INSTALLATION. ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED TRUE, PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE, AND IN PROPER 
ALIGNMENT.  NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF EXISTING CONDITIONS WHICH DO NOT MEET THESE 
EXPECTATIONS. 

13. MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. THE G.C. SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND 
FIXTURES IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER.

14. BRACING AND SHORING. DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF ALL TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING 
IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE G.C.

1. CONSTRUCT A NEW MULTI-LEVEL RESIDENCE ON VACANT LOT BASED ON THE PLAN PREVIOUSLYE 
APPROVED W/ 2-CAR GARAGE AT LOWER LEVEL. LIVING ROOM, FAMILY ROOM, KITCHEN AND 
GUEST BEDROOM ON THE MAIN LEVEL AND MASTER BEDROOM SUTIE, 2  BEDROOMS AND BATH 
ON UPPER LEVEL. THIS PROJECT WAS PREVIOUS PLANNING APPROVAL NO. 2005-05577 AND 
BUILDING PERMIT NO. BLD2006-01458 

ARCHITECT: VIOTTI ARCHITECTS
1300 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
SUITE 14
SAN CARLOS, CA 94070
T: 650-595-2955
F: 650-595-2980

STRUCTURAL ENG.:

TITLE 24 ENERGY & GREEN 
BUILDING:

SITE LOCATION

TRUE NORTH

APN#
ZONE
OCCUPANCY
CONSTRUCTION TYPE
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS
STORIES

047-055-120
S-17

R-3/ U
V-B
YES

3

SITE AREA

FLOOR AREA
MAX. ALLOWED   (53%x SITE AREA)
ACTUAL

MAIN HOUSE, LOWER LEVEL (CONDITIONED)
MAIN HOUSE, LOWER LEVEL - ATTACHED GARAGE (UNCONDITIONED)
MAIN HOUSE, MAIN LEVEL (CONDITIONED)
MAIN HOUSE, UPPER LEVEL (CONDITIONED)

TOTAL

SITE COVERAGE   
MAX ALLOWED (35% x SITE AREA)
ACTUAL

MAIN HOUSE FOOTPRINT
TOTAL

S-1 STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES & ABBREVIATIONS
S-2 FOUNDATION & 1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLANS
S-3 2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S-4 CEILING AND ROOF FRAMING PLANS
SD-1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SD-2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SD-3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
SSW1 STEEL STRONG-WALL, ANCHOR DETAILS
SSW2 STEEL STRONG-WALL, FRAMING DETAILS

A2-1 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN & NOTES
A2-2 MAIN & UPPER LEVEL FLR. PLAN
A2-3 ROOF PLAN
A2-4 SCHEDULES & NOTES
A3-1 BUILDING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3-2 BUILDING EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A4-1 BUILDING SECTIONS
A6-1 LOWER LEVEL POWER PLAN
A6-2 MAIN/UPPER LEVEL POWER PLAN
A6-3 LOWER PLAN LIGHTING PLAN
A6-4 MAIN/UPPER LEVEL LIGHTING PLAN
A8-1 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS
A8-2 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS

T24-1 T-24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
T24-2 T-24 CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
BMP CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES (BMPs)
GB-1 CALGREEN RESIDENTIAL MANDATORY MEASURES
C-0 TOPOGRAPHIC SITE SURVEY PLAN
C-1 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
C-2 SEDIMENT/EROSION CONTROL PLAN
L-1.0 LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT PLAN
L-2 LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION PLAN
L-2.1 WATER EFFICIENT LANDSCAPE CALC. SHEET
L-3.0 LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN

A0-1 SITE PLAN
A0-2 CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
A0-3 CAL FIRE DEVELOPMENT WORKSHEET

T0 TITLE SHEET

CONT
DBL
DF
DIA
DIM
D.J.
DN
DS
DW
DWG
(E)
EA
ELEC
ELEV
EQ
EXT
FDN
FIN
FIXT
F.J.
FLR
F.O.C.
F.O.F.
F.O.S.
FT
FTG
FURN
G
GA
GALV
GFI
GLB
GSM
GYP. BD.
HB
HDR
HT
INC
INCAN
INSUL
LT
MAX
MECH
MFR
MIN
MTD
MTL
(N)
N.T.S
O.C.
O/HANG
O/
PART
PLYWD
PTD
PT. GR.
P.T.
R
R.D.
RDWD
REFR
REINF
REQ'D
RM
R.O.
SCHED
S.D.
SECT
SHT
SHTG
SIM
SKYLT
S.L.D.
S.O.G.
SPEC
S.S.D.
ST. GR.
STL
T&G
TEMP
T.O.C.
T.O.P.
TR
TYP
U.O.N.
V.I.F.
V.B.
W/
W/O
WH
W.P.
W.I.C.

@
A.D.
ADD'N
ADJ
AFF
ALT
ALUM
ANOD
ARCH
BD
BLD'G
BLK'G
BM
B.O.
CAB
C.J.
CLG
CLR
CLO
C.O.
CONC

5,000 SF

2,650 SF
PROPOSED

106 SF
407 SF

1,156 SF
974 SF

2,643 SF

1,750 SF
PROPOSED

1,168 SF
1,168 SF

CIVIL ENGINEER/LAND 
SURVEYOR:

JAMES KAMMERER
T: 408-910-3230
CONTACT: JAME KAMMERER
jlkjlk8@sbglobal.net

CONTINUOUS
DOUBLE
DOUGLAS FIR
DIAMETER
DIMENSION
DECK JOIST
DOWN
DOWNSPOUT
DISHWASHER
DRAWING
EXISTING
EACH
ELECTRIC
ELEVATION
EQUAL
EXTERIOR
FOUNDATION
FINISH
FIXTURE
FLOOR JOIST
FLOOR
FACE OF CONCRETE
FACE OF FINISH
FACE OF STUDS
FEET
FOOTING
FURNACE/FURNITURE
GAS OUTLET/METER
GAUGE
GALVANIZED
GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT
GLUE LAMINATED BEAM
GALVANIZED SHEET METAL
GYPSUM BOARD
HOSE BIB
HEADER
HEIGHT
INCLUDE
INCANDESCENT
INSULATION
LIGHT
MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL
MANUFACTURER
MINIMUM
MOUNTED
METAL
NEW
NOT TO SCALE
ON CENTER
OVERHANG
OVER
PARTIAL
PLYWOOD
PAINTED
PAINT GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED
RADIUS/RISER
ROOF DRAIN
REDWOOD
REFRIGERATOR
REINFORCED
REQUIRED
ROOM
ROUGH OPENING
SCHEDULE
SMOKE DETECTOR
SECTION
SHEET
SHEATHING
SIMILAR
SKYLIGHT
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS
SLAB ON GRADE
SPECIFICATIONS
SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
STAIN GRADE
STEEL
TONGUE & GROOVE
TEMPERED
TOP OF CONCRETE
TOP OF PLATE
TREAD
TYPICAL
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VERIFY IN FIELD
VAPOR BARRIER
WITH
WITHOUT
WATER HEATER
WATER PROOF
WALK-IN CLOSET

AT
AREA DRAIN
ADDITION
ADJUSTABLE
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ALTERNATE
ALUMINUM
ANODIZED
ARCHITECT/TURAL
BOARD
BUILDING
BLOCKING
BEAM
BY OWNER/BY OTHERS
CABINET
CEILING JOIST
CEILING
CLEAR
CLOSET
CLEAN OUT
CONCRETE

JNB ASSOCIATES
1300 INDUSTRIAL ROAD
40660 ROBIN STREET
FREMONT, CA. 94538
T: 510-687-0939
CONTACT: YU-JAR CHEN
yujarchen@hotmail.com

CARSTAIRS ENERGY CALCULATIONS
T: 805-904-9048
CONTACT: TIM CARSTAIRS
title24@yahoo.com

INTERIOR DESIGNER: LISA FAHRBACH
INTERIOR STYLE
(650) 218-6319
LISA@INTERiORSTYLEHMB.COM

SOILS ENGINEER: TADEUS GUNAWAN
T: 408-634-0087
ariesceoffice@gmail.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: ANYI HUANG
T: 605-533-0107
anyihuang@gmail.com

PUBLIC WORKS NOTES:

1. NO PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION WORK WITHIN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BEGIN UNTIL 
COUNTY REQUIREMENT FOR THE ISSUANCE OF AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT, INCLUDING REVIEW OF 
THE PLANS, HAVE BEEN MET AND AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT ISSUED. THE APPLICANT SHALL 
CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS INSPECTOR 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCING 
WORK ON THE RIGHT-OF-WAY.

2. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT, THE APPLICANT WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 
PAYMENT OF "ROADWAY MITIGATION FEES" BASED ON THE SQUARE FOOTAGE (ASSESSABLE SPACE) 
OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING PER ORDINACE NO. 3277.

REVISIONS
NO. DATE
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PROPERTY LINE

CONC. RETAINING WALLS PER 
STRUCT. & CIVIL DWG'S

EDGE OF PROPOSED 
ROOF LINE

CONC. PATIO

DOWNSPOUTS, SEE 
ELEVATION FOR LOC.
SEE CIVIL DWG'S FOR 
GRADING/DRAINAGE PLAN 

HIDDEN LINE INDICATES 
FACE OF EXTERIOR 
WALLS BELOW

SKYLIGHTS, SEE FLR. 
PAN AND SCHEDULES 
FOR SIZE & LOC.

PERMEABLE PAVERS 
W/ CONC. BORDER

ASPHALT CONC. 
DRIVEWAY TO MATCH 
STREET PER CO. STDS. 
(MAX SLOPE 20%)

SL
O

P
E:

 
1/

4"
: 1

'-0
"

(E) TREES TO BE 
REMOVED

12" CYPRESS

24" CYPRESS

12" CYPRESS

EXISTING TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

SEVILLA AVENUE

FIRE HYDRANT
500FT FROM SITE AT 
CORNER OF SEVILLA & 
MADRONA

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO 
INSTALL NEW FIRE HYDRANT 
250FT OR LESS FROM 
PROPERTY LINE PER FIRE 
DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS

SEE GRADING PLAN FOR SITE 
PREPARATION

TREE PROTECTIOIN FENCE 
DURING CONSTRUCTION

CATCH BASIN 
AT PATIO, 
TYP.

CONC. STAIRS

STUCCO WALL TO 
MATCH HOUSE FIN.

CONC. RETAINING WALL

6FT TALL WD. 
FENCE W/ GATE

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

JOB#:

This drawing, as an instrument of service is and shall 
remain the property of the  Architect and shall not be 
reproduced, published or used in any way without the 
permission of the Architect.  Drawings are originals 
only if stamp and signature are red.
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1/8" = 1’−0"

SITE PLAN

SITE PLAN NOTES:

1. GENERAL NOTES. SEE SHEETS T1, TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN, LANDSCAPE 
PLAN, AND FLOOR PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

2. BOUNDARY VERIFICATION. THE G.C. SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATIONS OF ALL PROPERTY BOUNDARIES, 
SETBACKS, AND EASEMENT LOCATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  ANY DISCREPANCIES SHOULD BE 
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT BEFORE FURTHER COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

3. BENCH MARK. SEE SURVEY DRAWING FOR BENCH MARK AND ASSUMED BASE ELEVATION.
4. ENCROACHMENT. THE G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING APPROVAL / PERMIT PRIOR TO 

COMMENCING ANY WORK WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.
5. UTILITIES. THE G.C. SHALL LOCATE ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, GRADING, OR 

TRENCHING.
6. UTILITIES. SEE ELECTRICAL PLAN SHEET E1.0 FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF MAIN ELECTRIC METER AND 

GAS METER.  COORDINATE FINAL LOCATION AND ROUTING WITH G.C. AND UTILITY SERVICE PROVIDER.
7. UTILITIES. THE G.C. SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF IRRIGATION VALVE BOXES WITH OWNER.
8. TREE PROTECTION. THE G.C. SHALL PROTECT EXISTING TREES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION 

AND PROVIDE TREE PROTECTION PER LOCAL JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS.  LARGE ROOTS OR 
LARGE MASSES OF ROOTS TO BE CUT SHOULD BE INSPECTED BY A CERTIFIED ARBORIST PRIOR TO 
CUTTING. ANY ROOTS TO BE CUT SHALL BE MONITORED AND DOCUMENTED. ROOTS TO BE CUT 
SHOULD BE SEVERED CLEANLY WITH A SAW OR TOPPERS.

9. SLOPED GRADE. FINISH GRADE AROUND BUILDING TO HAVE A MIN. 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING, 
FOR A MIN. OF 5' AROUND BUILDING.

10. FOOTING DEPTH. (N) FOUNDATION FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON NATIVE, UNDISTURBED SOIL, SEE 
GEOTECH. REPORT AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

11. ADDRESS. STREET ADDRESS NUMERALS TO BE AT LEAST 4" HIGH WITH A MINIMUM 1/2" STROKE, 
MOUNTED ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND CLEARLY VISIBLE FROM THE STREET. ADDRESS 
NUMBERS SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX FEET ABOVE THE FINISHED SURFACE OF THE DRIVEWAY. CRC R1004

12. CHIMNEYS. THE INSTALLATION OF AN APPROVED SPARK ARRESTOR IS REQURIED ON ALL CHIMNEYS, 
EXISTING AND NEW.  SPARK ARRESTORS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF WOVEN OR WELDED WIRE 
SCREENING OF 12 GAUGE USA STANDARD WIRE HAVING OPENINGS NOT EXCEEDING 1/2".

0
8

16
24

FE
ET

SC
AL

E

PROJECT 
NORTH

TRUE 
NORTH

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

1. SMOKE DETECTORS/CO DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH 2016 CRC CHAPTER 3 SECTIONS 314 AND 315. SMOKE 
DETECTORS/CO DETECTORS TO COMPLY WITH 2016 CRC CHAPTER 3 SECTIONS 314 AND 315. 

2. ROOF COVERING: AS PER COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ORDINANCE NO. 2013-03, THE ROOF ROOF 
COVERING: AS PER COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ORDINANCE NO. 2013-03, THE ROOF COVERING 
OF EVERY NEW BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, AND MATERIALS APPLIED AS PART OF A ROOF COVERING 
ASSEMBLY, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM FIRE RATING OF CLASS "B'' OR HIGHER AS DEFINED IN THE CURRENT 
EDITION OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE. 

3. VEGETATION MANAGEMENT: AS PER THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ORDINANCE VEGETATION 
MANAGEMENT: AS PER THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT ORDINANCE NO. 2013-03, THE 2013 
CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE AND PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE 4291: 
A. A FUEL BREAK OF DEFENSIBLE SPACE IS REQUIRED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL   A FUEL BREAK OF 

DEFENSIBLE SPACE IS REQUIRED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL   STRUCTURES TO A DISTANCE OF NOT 
LESS THAN 30 FEET AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO A   DISTANCE OF 100 FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE. IN 
SRA (STATE RESPONSIBLE AREA), THE  FUEL BREAK IS 100 FEET OR TO THE PROPERTY LINE.

B. TREES LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND  TREES 
LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND  DYING PORTIONS, 
AND LIMBED UP 6 TO 10 FEET ABOVE THE GROUND. NEW TREES PLANTED IN  THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE 
SHALL BE LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 10 FEET TO ADJACENT TREES WHEN FULLY GROWN OR AT MATURITY. 

C. REMOVE THAT PORTION OF ANY EXISTING TREE, WHICH EXTENDS WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE  REMOVE THAT 
PORTION OF ANY EXISTING TREE, WHICH EXTENDS WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE  OUTLET OF A CHIMNEY OR 
STOVEPIPE OR IS WITHIN 5 FEET OF ANY STRUCTURE. 

4. A FUEL BREAK OR DEFENSIBLE SPACE IS REQUIRED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL STRUCTURES, A FUEL 
BREAK OR DEFENSIBLE SPACE IS REQUIRED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF ALL STRUCTURES, EXISTING AND 
NEW, TO A DISTANCE OF NOT LESS THAN 30 FEET AND MAY BE REQUIRED TO A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET OR TO 
THE PROPERTY LINE .. THIS IS NEITHER A REQUIREMENT NOR AN AUTHORIZATION FOR THE REMOVAL OF LIVING 
TREES. 

5. TREES LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND DYING TREES 
LOCATED WITHIN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE PRUNED TO REMOVE DEAD AND DYING PORTIONS, AND 
LIMBED UP 6 TO 1 O FEET ABOVE THE GROUND. NEW TREES PLANTED IN THE DEFENSIBLE SPACE SHALL BE 
LOCATED NO CLOSER THAN 10 FEET TO ADJACENT TREES WHEN FULLY GROWN OR AT MATURITY. 

6. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS TO BE AN APPROVED ALL WEATHER SURFACE. GRADES 15% OR FIRE 
APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS TO BE AN APPROVED ALL WEATHER SURFACE. GRADES 15% OR GREATER TO BE 
SURFACED WITH ASPHALT, OR BRUSHED CONCRETE. GRADES 15% OR TREATER SHALL BE LIMITED TO 150 
FEET IN LENGTH WITH A MINIMUM OF 500 FEET BETWEEN THE NEXT SECTION. FOR ROADS APPROVED LESS 
THAN 20 FEET, 20-FOOT WIDE TURNOUTS SHALL BE ON EACH SIDE OF 15% OR GREATER SECTION. NO GRADES 
OVER 20%. (PLAN AND PROFILE REQUIRED). CFC 503. 

7. A FIRE HYDRANT IS REQUIRED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING AND FLOW A MINIMUM OF 1,000  A FIRE 
HYDRANT IS REQUIRED WITHIN 250 FEET OF THE BUILDING AND FLOW A MINIMUM OF 1,000 GALLONS PER 
MINUTE AT 20 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH. THIS INFORMATION IS TO BE VERIFIED BY THE WATER PURVEYOR IN 
A LETTER INITIATED BY THE APPLICANT AND SENT TO THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT. IF THERE IS 
NOT A HYDRANT WITHIN 250 FEET WITH THE REQUIRED FLOW, ONE WILL HAVE TO BE INSTALLED AT THE 
APPLICANT'S EXPENSE. 

8. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: AS PER SAN MATEO COUNTY BUILDING STANDARDS AND AUTOMATIC 
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM: AS PER SAN MATEO COUNTY BUILDING STANDARDS AND COASTSIDE FIRE DISTRICT 
ORDINANCE NO. 2013-03, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM 
THROUGHOUT THE PROPOSED OR IMPROVED DWE!!ING AND GARAGE. ALL ATTIC ACCESS LOCATIONS WILL BE 
PROVIDED WITH A PILOT HEAD ON A METAL UPRIGHT. ALL AREAS THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE FOR STORAGE 
PURPOSES SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FIRE SPRINKLERS INCLUDING CLOSETS AND BATHROOMS. THE ONLY 
EXCEPTION IS SMALL LINEN CLOSETS LESS THAN 24 SQUARE FEET WITH FULL DEPTH SHELVING. THE PLANS 
FOR THIS SYSTEM MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE SAN MATEO COUNTY PLANNING AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT OR 
THE CITY OF HALF MOON BAY. A BUILDING PERMIT WILL NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL PLANS ARE RECEIVED, 
REVIEWED, AND APPROVED. UPON SUBMISSION OF PLANS, THE COUNTY OR CITY WILL FORWARD A COMPLETE 
SET TO THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT FOR REVIEW. THE FEE SCHEDULE FOR AUTOMATIC FIRE 
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH HALF MOON BAY ORDINANCE NO. 2006-01. FEES SHALL 
BE PAID PRIOR TO PLAN REVIEW. INSTALLATION OF THE UNDERGROUND SPRINKLER PIPE SHALL BE FLUSHED 
AND VISUALLY INSPECTED BY THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PRIOR TO HOOK-UP TO RISER. ANY 
SOLDERED FITTINGS MUST BE PRESSURE TESTED WITH TRENCH OPEN. 

9. EXTERIOR BELL AND INTERIOR HORN/STROBE ARE REQUIRED TO BE WIRED INTO THE REQUIRED FLOW 
EXTERIOR BELL AND INTERIOR HORN/STROBE ARE REQUIRED TO BE WIRED INTO THE REQUIRED FLOW SWITCH 
ON YOUR FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THE BELL, HORN/STROBE AND FLOW SWITCH, ALONG WITH THE GARAGE 
DOOR OPENER, ARE TO BE WIRED INTO A SEPARATE CIRCUIT BREAKER AT THE MAIN ELECTRICAL PANEL AND 
LABELED. 

10. ALL FIRE CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS MUST BE INCORPORATED INTO YOUR BUILDING PLANS ALL FIRE 
CONDITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS MUST BE INCORPORATED INTO YOUR BUILDING PLANS (SEE ATTACHED 
CONDITIONS) PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO NOTIFY YOUR 
CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT, AND ENGINEER OF THESE REQUIREMENTS. 

11. CRC 2013 SECTION R327: THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN A STATE RESPONSIBILITY AREA FOR WILDLIFE CRC 
2013 SECTION R327: THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN A STATE RESPONSIBILITY AREA FOR WILDLIFE PROTECTION. 
ROOFING, ATTIC VENTILATION, EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOWS, EXTERIOR DOORS, DECKING, FLOORS AND 
UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH CRC 2013 SECTION R327 REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT WORKSHEET THAT STATES WHERE 
CONSTRUCTION WASTE WILL BE TAKEN. THE PERCENTAGE OF THE CONSTRUCTION WASTE THAT IS GOING 
TO BE RECYCLED (MINIMUM 65%). AN ESTIMATE OF THE AMOUNT OF ALL WASTE MATERIAL TO BE 
RECYCLED. ETC. PER CALGREEN SECTION 4.408.1. PRIOR TO PULLING BUILDING PERMIT.

PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT FINAL APPROVAL, THE PROPERTY SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 
VEGETATION MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE SECTION 4908, 
INCLUDING CALIFORNIA PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE 4291 OR CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 
51182 PER CRC R337.1.5
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FOUNDATION & CONCRETE NOTES:
1. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS. PROVIDE MIN. OF 18" X 24" OR 16" X 24" THROUGH WALL ACCESS TO UNDER FLOOR 

AREAS. CRC R408.4
2. UNDER FLOOR ACCESS. FOR AN APPLIANCE IN AN UNDER FLOOR AREA, PROVIDE MIN. 22" X 30" ACCESS OR MIN. 

REQUIRED BY APPLIANCE. CMC 904.10
3. CRAWL SPACE. PROVIDE 18" TALL MIN. ACCESS PATHWAY THROUGH UNDER FLOOR AREA, INCLUDING UNDER DUCTS. 

CMC 603.2.  FLOOR JOISTS OR FLOORS WITHOUT JOISTS WITH LESS THAN 18" CLR. TO EXPOSED GROUND SHALL 
BE PRESSURE TREATED. GIRDERS WITH LESS THAN 12" CLR. SHALL BE P.T. CBC 2304.12.1.1

4. PRESSURE TREATED. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMING & SHEATHING RESTING ON FOUNDATIONS AND LESS THAN 8" FROM 
EARTH OR 2" FROM PAVING SHALL BE P.T. CBC 2304.11.2.2.  (SIDING MAY BE 6" FROM EARTH. CBC 2304.12.1.2)

5. VERIFICATION. G.C. TO VERIFY ALL CONCRETE ROUGH OPENING SIZES, ELEVATIONS, ETC. PRIOR TO FOUNDATION 
POUR.  G.C. TO COORDINATE ALL LOCATIONS OF HOLDOWNS, CURBS, STEPS, PLUMBING & MECHANICAL SLEEVES, 
ETC.

6. VERIFICATION. PRIOR TO POURING ANY CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATIONS, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT A LICENSED 
SURVEYOR CONFIRM THAT THE REQUIRED SETBACKS AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED PLANS HAVE BEEN 
MAINTAINED.

FLOOR PLANS NOTES:

1. UNDERSTAIR SPACES. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS, UNDERSTAIR SURFACE, AND 
ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2" GYP. BD. CRC 302.7

2. DRAFTSTOPS. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLIES WHERE THERE IS USABLE SPACE ABOVE AND 
BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY.  DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE 
AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET AND IS DIVIDED INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL 
AREAS. CRC R302.12

3. SHOWERS. SHOWER AND TUB/SHOWER WALLS SHALL HAVE A NONABSORBENT SURFACE MIN. 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR, 
INSTALLED OVER FIBER-CEMENT BACKER BD. WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING BOARD MAY NOT BE USED.  CRC 
R307.2, R702.4

4. INTERIOR WATERPROOFING. AT ALL LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO EXPOSURE TO WATER, G.C. TO PROVIDE WATERPROOF 
MEMBRANE OVER HORIZONTAL AREAS AND UP WALLS 6" MIN ABOVE FINISH.

5. CONCEALED WORK. MAINTAIN RECORD DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND PHOTOS OF CONCEALED WORK.
6. FRAMING. ALL NEW EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6 WD. STUDS AT 16" O.C., TYP. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ALL NEW 

INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X4 WD. STUDS AT 16" O.C., TYP. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
7. ROUGH OPENINGS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS SHOWN ON PLAN OR SCHEDULES WITH REQUIREMENTS OF 

UNITS TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO FRAMING OPENINGS.
8. ATTIC ACCESS. PROVIDE MIN 22" X 30" ACCESS OPENING TO ATTICS GREATER THAN 30 SF AND WITH 30" MIN 

HEADROOM.  THRU WALL ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE MIN 22" WIDE X 30" TALL.
9. SEPARATION WALLS & CLG. ALL WALLS & CEILING SEPARATING GARAGE FROM THE RESIDENCE & ALL STRUCTURES 

SUPPORTING THIS FLOOR/ CEILING ASSEMBLY, SHALL HAVE MIN. 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. ON GARAGE SIDE, PER CRC 
R302.6 AND TABLE R302.6

INSULATION NOTES:

1. SEE TITLE 24 ENERGY REPORT FOR REQUIRED INSULATION VALUES.
2. INSULATION SHALL CONFORM TO FLAME-SPREAD RATING AND SMOKE DENSITY REQUIREMENTS OF CRC R302.10
3. AFTER INSTALLING INSULATION, THE INSTALLER SHALL POST AN INSULATION CERTIFICATE, SIGNED BY THE 

INSTALLER AND THE BUILDER, IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION IN THE BUILDING, STATING THAT THE INSTALLATION 
CONFORMS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, PART 2, CH. 2-53 OF THE CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
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WINDOW SCHEDULE
WDW #

Floor
Level COUNT WIDTH HEIGHT OPERATION COMMENTS

L01 0 1 4' - 6" 1' - 6" SLIDER TEMPERED
L02 0 1 4' - 0" 2' - 0" AWNING TEMPERED
101A 1 1 3' - 0" 6' - 0" FIXED TEMPERED, MULL W/ '1C' & TRANSOM
101B 1 1 3' - 0" 1' - 2" FIXED TRANSOM, MULL W/ '1CC'
101C 1 1 3' - 0" 6' - 0" FIXED TEMPERED, MULL W/ '1B' & TRANSOM
101D 1 1 3' - 0" 1' - 2" FIXED TRANSOM, MULL W/ ' 1BB'
102 1 1 2' - 8" 5' - 0" CASEMENT
103 1 1 2' - 8" 5' - 0" CASEMENT

104A 1 1 2' - 8" 5' - 0" FIXED
104B 1 1 2' - 8" 5' - 0" FIXED
105 1 1 2' - 8" 4' - 0" CASEMENT
106 1 1 2' - 0" 1' - 6" AWNING TEMPERED
108 1 1 6' - 0" 4' - 0" DBL. CASEMENT
109A 1 1 2' - 10" 2' - 0" AWNING MULL W/ '1M'
109B 1 1 2' - 10" 2' - 0" AWNING MULL W/ '1L'
110 1 1 5' - 0" 3' - 10" SLIDER
111 1 1 4' - 0" 5' - 0" FIXED TEMPERED
112 1 1 2' - 4" 3' - 7" CASEMENT
S113 1 1 4' - 0" 2' - 0" SKYLIGHT TEMP. RIDGE SKYLIGHT W/ '1S'
S114 1 1 4' - 0" 2' - 0" SKYLIGHT TEMP. RIDGE SKYLIGHT W/ '1R'
201 2 1 2' - 8" 3' - 7" CASEMENT
202 2 1 2' - 4" 3' - 7" CASEMENT
203 2 1 2' - 4" 3' - 7" CASEMENT
204 2 1 2' - 8" 2' - 0" AWNING TEMPERED
205 2 1 2' - 0" 3' - 7" CASEMENT
207 2 1 5' - 8" 4' - 0" DBL. CASEMENT
209 2 1 2' - 8" 4' - 0" CASEMENT
210 2 1 2' - 8" 4' - 0" CASEMENT
211 2 1 3' - 0" 2' - 0" AWNING TEMPERED
212 2 1 2' - 0" 3' - 7" FIXED ARCHED HT. TO TOP OF ARCH
213 2 1 2' - 0" 3' - 7" FIXED ARCHED HT. TO TOP OF ARCH
214 2 1 2' - 8" 3' - 7" CASEMENT
215 2 1 2' - 8" 3' - 7" CASEMENT

DOOR SCHEDULE
DOOR #

Floor
Level COUNT Width HEIGHT DOOR SWING HARDWARE CONSTRUCTION TYPE COMMENTS

L01 0 1 2' - 8" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PRIVACY, DEADBOLT SOLID CORE 20 MIN. RATED W/ CLOSER & THRESHOLD
L02 0 1 2' - 8" 7' - 0" L. HINGED DUMMY KNOB SOLID CORE
L03 0 1 16' - 0" 7' - 0" SCISSOR OVERHEAD MOTOR CARRIAGE APPEARANCE
L04 0 1 2' - 6" 3' - 6" L. HINGED PASSAGE SOLID CORE CRAWLSPACE ACCESS DR.
101 1 1 3' - 6" 8' - 0" L.  HINGED ENTRY, DEADBOLT SOLID CORE W/ THRESHOLD, CUSTOM ARCHED
102 1 1 2' - 0" 7' - 0" R. HINGED DUMMY KNOB
104 1 1 9' - 0" 8' - 0" BIFOLD PULL HANDLE TEMPERED W/ THRESHOLD
105 1 1 5' - 0" 7' - 0" POCKET FLUSH/PULL HANDLE SOLID CORE (2) 2'-6" WIDE PANELS
109 1 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" L.  HINGED PRIVACY
110 1 1 2' - 10" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PASSAGE SOLID CORE
111 1 1 2' - 0" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PULL HANDLE TEMPERED GLASS TEMPERED
112 1 1 9' - 0" 7' - 0" BIFOLD PULL HANDLE TEMPERED W/ THRESHOLD
201 2 1 2' - 8" 7' - 0" L. HINGED PRIVACY SOLID CORE
202 2 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" R. HINGED DUMMY KNOB
205 2 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PASSAGE SOLID CORE
206 2 1 3' - 0" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PRIVACY
207 2 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PRIVACY SOLID CORE
208 2 1 2' - 6" 7' - 0" L. HINGED PULL HANDLE TEMPERED GLASS TEMPERED
209 2 1 2' - 8" 7' - 0" L.  HINGED PRIVACY SOLID CORE
210 2 1 5' - 0" 7' - 0" SLIDER FLUSH HANDLE SOLID CORE (2) 2'-6" WIDE PANELS
211 2 1 2' - 8" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PRIVACY SOLID CORE
212 2 1 5' - 0" 7' - 0" SLIDER FLUSH HANDLE SOLID CORE (2) 2'-6" WIDE PANELS
213 2 1 2' - 4" 7' - 0" R. HINGED PRIVACY

SPECIFICATIONS:

5. BRAND. ALL NEW WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE xxxx  xxxxxx UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
6. TYPE. ALL NEW WINDOWS AND EXTERIOR DOORS TO BE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION & INSTALLED PER MFR SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DOOR AND 

WINDOW LEGENDS FOR TYPES.
7. GLAZING. ALL NEW WINDOW AND EXTERIOR DOOR GLAZING TO BE LOW-E INSULATED GLAZING, AND SHALL HAVE A MAX U-FACTOR OF 

0.32. CEC TABLE 150.1-A.
8. SCREENS. ALL NEW WINDOWS TO HAVE SCREENS FROM WINDOW MANUF, SEE DOOR SCHED. FOR SCREEN DOORS.
9. HARDWARE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND WINDOW HARDWARE MODEL AND FINISH.
10. INTERIOR DOORS.  ALL NEW DOORS TO BE SOLID CORE.  SEE DOOR SCHEDULE AND LEGEND FOR PANEL / STICKING STYLES, 

HARDWARE SPECIFICATIONS, AND DOOR FINISHES.

DOOR, WINDOW, & SKYLIGHT NOTES:

1. VERIFICATION. G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VERIFICATION OF ALL DOOR AND WINDOW UNITS, ROUGH OPENINGS, 
OPERATION CHARACTERISTICS, EGRESS CONDITIONS, ETC. PRIOR TO FINAL ORDER OF DOORS AND WINDOWS.

2. GLAZING. SAFETY/ TEMPERED GLAZING IS REQUIRED AT 1) ALL GLAZED DOORS, 2) GLAZING WITHIN 24" OF EITHER EDGE OF A DOOR 
IN A CLOSED POSITION, 3) WITHIN 18" OF ANY FLOOR AND WITHIN 60" OF FLOORS IN SHOWER AND BATHTUB DOORS AND 
ENCLOSURES, ETC.  EACH UNIT OF SAFETY/ TEMPERED GLAZING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED BY MANUFACTURER.  SEE CBC 
VOLUME 2, SECTION 2406.4 FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS.

3. EGRESS. AT LEAST ONE WINDOW IN EACH BEDROOM SHALL MEET EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS.  SEE DTL 1 THIS SHEET. CRC 
R310

4. FACTORY SKYLIGHT UNITS TO BE TESTED AND LABELED IN COMPLIANCE WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/I.S.2/A440. CRC R308.6.9.

WILDLAND URBAN INTERFACE REQUIREMENTS:

11. GLAZING. TO COMPLY WITH EXTERIOR WILDFIRE EXPOSURE REQUIREMENTS, ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND GLAZED DOORS SHALL HAVE 
MULTIPANE GLAZING WITH THE EXTERIOR PANE TEMPERED. CRC R337.8  FOR WINDOWS WITH INTERIOR PANE OF GLAZING ALSO 
TEMPERED, SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE NOTES. WINDOWS IDENTIFIED AS "TEMP" ARE FULLY TEMPERED (BOTH PANES) WHILE ALL OTHERS TO 
HAVE TEMPERED EXTERIOR PANE ONLY.

12. DOORS. EXTERIOR DOORS AND GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE CLAD ON THE EXTERIOR WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR INGNITION-RESISTANT 
MATERIAL, OR BE CONSTRUCTED OF SOLID CORE WOOD WITH STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK AND INTERIOR PANELS 
NOT LESS THAN 1 1/4" THICK, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES.  SEE CRC SECTION R337.8
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03 - DINING F.F.
10' - 0"

01 - GARAGE F.F.
0' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM F.F.
20' - 0"

02 - STAIRWAY F.F.
1' - 0"

04 - KITCHEN F.F.
12' - 6"

06 - BEDROOMS F.F.
22' - 6"

06 - BEDROOMS T.P.
31' - 6"

WROUGHT IRON RAILING, 
FINAL DESIGN T.B.D.

STAIN GR. WD. BEAM, 
TYP. @ WDW. AND DOOR 
LOCATIONS.

STAIN GR. WD. TRELLIS

7/8" THICK 3-COAT 
INTEGRAL COLOR STUCCO

CLASS 'A' COMPOSITIONS 
SHINGLE ROOF TILE
O/ (2) LAYERS GRADE 'D' BLDG 
PAPERL O/ PLYWD. SHEATHING 
PER STRUCT DRAWINGS

CONC. RETAINING WALL 
PER STRUCT. DWG'S

STAIN GR. SECTIONAL 
GARAGE DOOR, SEE 
PLAN FOR SIZE & LOC.

CHIMNEY W/ SPARK 
ARRESTOR

03 - DINING F.F.
10' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM F.F.
20' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM F.F.
20' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM T.P.
29' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM T.P.
29' - 0"

04 - KITCHEN F.F.
12' - 6"

06 - BEDROOMS F.F.
22' - 6"

06 - BEDROOMS T.P.
31' - 6"

04 - KITCHEN T.P.
21' - 6"
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14x7 FOUNDATION VENT W/ 
CORROSION RESISTANT WIRE 
MESH W/ 1/8" MIN AND 1/4" MAX 
MESH OPENING

G.S.M. GUTTER & 
DOWNSPOUTS, TYP.

STONE VENEER 
FIREPLACE CHIMNEY W/ 
SPARK ARRESTOR

CLASS 'A' ASPHALT 
SHINGLE ROOF TO 
MATCH MAIN ROOF

28FT HEIGHT LIMIT
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1/4" = 1’−0"

PROPOSED SOUTH ELEVATION

1/4" = 1’−0"

PROPOSED WEST ELEVATION

NEW RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED 
ADDRESS NUMBERS CONTRASTING WITH THE BACKGROUND SO AS TO BE 
SEEN FROM THE PUBLIC-WAY FRONTING THE BUILDING. RESIDENTIAL 
ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE AT LEAST 6 FEET ABOVE THE FINISHED 
SURFACE OF THE DRIVEWAY. WHERE BUILDINGS ARE LOCATED REMOTELY TO 
THE PUBLIC ROADWAY, ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE AT THE DRIVEWAY/ROADWAY 
ENTRANCE LEADING TO THE BUILDING AND/OR ON EACH INDIVIDUAL BUILDING 
SHALL BE REQUIRED BY THE COASTSIDE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT. THIS 
REMOTE SIGNAGE SHALL CONSIST OF A 6-INCH BY 18-INCH GREEN 
REFLECTIVE METAL SIGN WITH 3-INCH REFLECTIVE NUMBERS/LETTTERS 
SIMILAR TO HY-K0 911 OR EQ.
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03 - DINING F.F.
10' - 0"

01 - GARAGE F.F.
0' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM F.F.
20' - 0"

05 - M. BEDROOM T.P.
29' - 0"

02 - STAIRWAY F.F.
1' - 0"

04 - KITCHEN F.F.
12' - 6"

06 - BEDROOMS F.F.
22' - 6"

06 - BEDROOMS T.P.
31' - 6"

28FT HT. 

LIMIT

MAIN ELEC. PANEL 
DISCONNECT W/ 
METER ABOVE

GAS METER LOC.
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DARK SKY 
COMPLIANT EXT. 
RATED LIGHT FIXTURE
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1/4" = 1’−0"

PROPOSED EAST ELEVATION

1/4" = 1’−0"

PROPOSED NORTH ELEVATION

STAIN GR. TRELLIS 
RAFTERS W/ 
SHAPED ENDS

STAIN GR. POST 
PER STRUCT. 
DWG'S
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